

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18902/2018

SWADHIN HALDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHABI KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects failing which they shall pay costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

In case the defects are not cured within eight weeks from today, the special leave petition would be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution and in default.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR