

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22636/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2018
in MAT No. 1300/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SWADHIN HALDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHABI KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135008/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No application for substitution to bring on record
Lrs. of deceased petitioner no. 1. has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further
time to obtain instructions from petitioner no. 2, who is
the father of the deceased petitioner no. 1.

List after three weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR